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culture of the University of Wisconsin, for the examination and 
enrollment of each pedigree and for the issuance of a * * * 
certificate of enrollment, in accordance with the breeding of the 
stallion * * * as above provided; and * • all en-
rollment certificates shall expire on the first of January of each 
year, following date of issuance, and must be renewed annually 
before the first of April following, and a fee of fifty cents shall 
be paid to the department of horse breeding for said renewal of 
certificates. 

(See e. 758.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall 'take effect and be in force from 
and after July 1, 1913. 

Approved May 3, 1913. 

No. 368, S.1 	 [Published May 5, 1913. 

CHAPTER 169. 
AN ACT to amend section 926-15 of the statutes, relating to 

improvements in cities of the third and fourth class and in 
villages. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 926-15 of the statutes is amended to 

read: (Section 926-15) In all cities of the third and fourth 
class and all villages incorporated under special charters, when 
the whole or any part of the cost of a sewer, gutter, or the paving 
or lnacadamizing or graveling, or other improvement of any street 
or alley is to be paid by special assessments against lots or par-
cels of land fronting or abutting upon the street or alley in 
which such sewer, or gaiter is laid or upon the street or alley 
to be paved, macadamized, graveled or otherwise improved, the 
board of public works, as soon as the assessment against the lots 
or parcels of land fronting or abutting thereon shall be made. 
shall give notice to all parties interested by advertisement for not 
less than one week in the official paper of • * * the city 
fir village, if any. otherwise in some paper published therein, and 
if no paper iv published therein, then by posting up a notice in 
at least three public places in said city or village, one of which 
shall be posted on the street or,alley where the gutter, or sewer 
is to be laid or the street improved, that such assessment had 
been made and is ready for inspection in their office, that the 
same will be open for review and correction by the said board at 
their office for not less than five days after the publication of 
said notice during certain hours, and not less than two hours of 
each day, and that. all persons interested will be heard by the 
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board in objection to such assessment, and generally in the 
matter of such review and correction. It shall be sufficient to 
state in such notice in brief for what and in what locality such 
assessment has been made, and no further notice * * * or 
publication of such assessment shall be necessary. During the 
time mentioned in such notice, the board shall hear objections 
and evidence, and they may correct such assessment during such 
time and for three days thereafter. In cities and villages not 
having a board of public works the common council or village 
board may appoint three persons to act in place of such board 
with the same powers. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force upon 
its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1913. 

No. 7, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1913. 

CHAPTER 170. 
AN ACT to amend section 695 of the statutes, relating to the 

compensation of members of the county board. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, di enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 695 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 695. Each member of the county board shall be allowed 
and paid by the county a compensation for his services and 
expenses in attending the meeting of the board at the rate of 
three dollars per day for the time he shall actually attend, ex-
cepting Sundays, and six cents for each mile traveled in going 
to and returning from the place of meeting by the most usual 
traveled route: provided that any county board may at their 
annual meeting, by resolution, fix the compensation of the mem-
bers of such board to be elected at the next ensuing election, at 
any s-um not exceeding four dollars per day; but no per diem 
allowance shall be made for any time occupied in traveling, 
where mileage is allowed therefor: and no supervisor shall be 
allowed to draw pay for more than fifteen days' attendance on 
the county board in any one year, except for services as a member 
of a committee, as provided in section 668; provided that in 
counties where the population exceeds fifteen thousand, the 
county board may sit and receive pay for not exceeding twenty 
days in each year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1913. 


